

San Pedro Foods	Goedgekeurd	
	Datum	26-11-2024
	Pagina	1 van 3
Documentnaam Documentcode	Wrap Dinner Kit Fajita	

Product specifications		Nutritional value per 100 gr Wrap product	
Client		Proteins	7,4 gr
Product name	Wrap Dinner Kit	Carbohydrates	52,7 gr Sugars 2,1 gr.
Product number		Fat	7,2 gr Saturated 1,2 gr.
Skal number	N.A.	Salt	1,5 gr.
Product certificaat number	N.A.	Energy KJoules	1313,8 KJ
Land of origin	Netherlands	Energy Kcal	313,7 Kcal
The products are free of foreign bodies			
Comply with the European and Dutch law regulations			
The products are not produced from GMO raw materials in whole or in part. No declaration is needed within the scope of EC 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.			
This product is produced in according to EC 828/2014.			
Additive / E number	See ingrediënt declaration		
Procesdescription			
Procesdescription	Assembling of wrap dinner kits		
Ingredients-declaration			
Ingredients	See ingredient declaration		
Storage conditions / Shelf life		Product Characteristics Taco	
Storage temperature	Room temperature	Colour	Light brown
Transport temperature	Room temperature	Flavour	Fresh
Storage temperature	Room temperature	Taste	Typical tortilla
To use before	7 Months after production	Texture	Soft
Others		Microbiological standard Taco	
Target group	Every body	Plate count	< 500.000
Tracebility	BBD date	Yeast / Mould	< 500
Method of preparation	Not specific	Entrobacteriaceae	< 10
Toxine	Absent	Staphylococcus Aureus	< 100
Improper use	Store in a cool and dry place. After opening the packaging, the tortillas can be stored approx. 3 days in the refrigerator (<7°C)	Bacillus Cereus	< 100
		Salmonella	absent / 25 g
Logistic information: Packaging		Pallet	
Weight of a package	505 gr	Total boxes / pallet	96 boxes
Amount of package	10 dinner kits in box	Kind of pallet	UK pallet
Codering box	Product date, BBD, lot nr.	Total weight / pallet	640 kg
Packaging material	Wrap: PE foil Sauce: Laminated foil Seasoning: Laminated foil	Packaging of the pallet	Stretch folie

San Pedro Foods	Goedgekeurd	
	Datum	26-11-2024
	Pagina	2 van 3
Documentnaam Documentcode	Wrap Dinner Kit Fajita	

Allergen					
Milkprotein	-	Corn	+	Parabenen (E 214 – E 219)	-
Lactose	-	Cocoa	-	Azo colouring (E102, E 110, E 122 – E 124, E 151)	-
Chicken egg	-	Yeast	-		
Soy protein	-	Pod fruit	-	Tartrazin E 102	-
Soy oil	-	Nuts	-	Cinnamon	-
Gluten	-	Nut-oil	-	Vanilla	-
Wheat	+	Peannuts	-	Koriander	-
Rye	-	Peannut-oil	-	Cellery	-
Beef	-	Sesame	-	Umbilleferae	-
Pork meat	-	Sesame-oil	-	Lecithin	-
Chicken meat	-	Glutaminaat (E620-E625)	+	Malto dextrine	-
Fish	-	Sulphite (E220 – E227)	-	Starch	-
Crustaceans	-	Bezoezuur (E210 – E213)	-		
Lupin	-	Mustard	+	Molluscs	-
			+ = present		
			- = absent		
			? = unknown		

Wrap Dinner Kit:

Ingredients:

Wrap: Wheat flour (67%), water, rapeseed oil, humectant (glycerol), salt, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), sugar, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), acidifiers (malic acid, citric acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate, calcium propionate), stabilizers (guar gum, carboxy methyl cellulose. Net weight: 320g

Sauce: Tomatoes, water, onions, red sweet peppers, green sweet peppers, tomato paste, sugar, modified starch, vinegar, salt, onion powder, spices, malt vinegar, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavour, garlic powder, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, burned sugar syrup, lovage. Net weight: 150g

Spice mix: Salt, sugar, paprika powder mild, ground cumin seeds, garlic granulate G2, onion granulate, 2-3 mm, chilies ground, MUSTARD SEED ground, oregano cut, citric acid (E330), groundnutmeg, ground cinnamon, onion powder. Net weight: 35g

San Pedro Foods	Goedgekeurd	
	Datum	26-11-2024
	Pagina	3 van 3
Documentnaam Documentcode	Wrap Dinner Kit Fajita	

NUTRITIONAL DECLARATION	PER 100g		
	Tortillawrap	Sauce	Spice mix
ENERGY	1314kj/314 kcal	181kj /43kcal	945 kj / 226 kcal
FAT	7,2 g	0,2 g	7,0 g
-of which saturates	1,2 g	0,1g	1,2 g
CARBOHYDRATES	52,7g	8,5g	37,6 g
-of which sugars	2,1g	6,0g	15,8 g
PROTEINS	7,4g	1,0g	7,4 g
SALT	1.5g	2,3g	11,5 g

Made up by:	V. Stojanovic	Firma stamp	
Date:	26-11-2024	Authorisation	